All your important notices in one place

Important Customer Notices

Important customer notice Recall

Fannin Defibrillation Electrode Recall

Ref:2017/155

ICN number:155

  • Date:11/09/2017
  • Product area:Electrodes |

Recall Ref: 23

Change:

  • Fannin UK Limited has issued a precautionary product recall involving specific lot numbers of Defibrillation Electrode Skintact DF59NC following customer feedback. There is a risk that these electrodes will be connected with the Zoll aed plus only with delay or not at all in an emergency situation.

Impact:

  • This recall relates to Defibrillation Electrode Skintact DF59NC, and is available from NHS Supply Chain via our E-direct route. NPC is FDJ1677 for specific lot numbers only

       41203-0973
       50116-0975
       50402-0974
       50527-0974
       50211-0974
  • These lot numbers were sold between November 2014 and July 2015.

Next Steps:

  • Please log onto NHS Supply Chain Website to view full details of Fannin Field Safety Notice and additional information from their manufacturing company Leonhard Lang.
  • Customers are to follow the instructions in the Field Safety Notice including checking all stock, cease use and quarantine prior to arranging return of all affected lot numbers.
  • Customers are to contact Fannin UK directly to arrange return and replacements by telephone on 01453 847130 or via email salesII@fannin.eu, celia.garland@fannin.eu, Tanya.hancock@fannin.eu, Zoe.scott@fannin.eu.
  • Any further questions, please contact your local NHS Supply Chain Customer Service Advisor

Please log in to view products.

Fannin Product Recall Letter

View details

Safety Notice CAP-17-0091

View details

Should you require further information about this contract, including pricing and how to order the products, please contact your NHS Supply Chain account manager using the link below.

Contact your local Account Manager blue arrow

Delivering value to the NHS